

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4008 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 14, delete everything after "pharmacist" and insert ", according to the
1.3 requirements of section 151.01, to the extent a licensed pharmacist's services are within
1.4 their scope of practice."

1.5 Page 1, delete lines 15 and 16

1.6 Page 1, line 17, delete "2023" and insert "2024"

1.7 Page 2, line 10, delete "2023" and insert "2024"

1.8 Page 2, line 15, delete everything after "pharmacist" and insert "to the extent a licensed
1.9 pharmacist's services are within their scope of practice."

1.10 Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17

1.11 Page 2, line 22, delete "2023" and insert "2024"

1.12 Page 2, delete section 4

1.13 Page 3, delete section 5

1.14 Page 3, line 29, delete "2023" and insert "2024"

1.15 Page 4, line 6, delete "2023" and insert "2024"

1.16 Page 4, after line 7, insert:

1.17 "Sec. 8. COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCE.

1.18 The commissioner of commerce shall consult with health plan companies, pharmacies,
1.19 and pharmacy benefit managers to develop guidance to implement coverage for the pharmacy
1.20 services required by sections 1 to 3."

1.21 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

2.1 Amend the title accordingly